

राष्ट्रीय अवसंरचना वित्तपोषण और विकास बैंक (नैबफिड)
National Bank for Financing Infrastructure and Development (NaBFID)
 (संसद के अधिनियम के माध्यम से स्थापित एक अखिल भारतीय विकास वित्तीय संस्था)
 (An All-India Development Financial Institution established through an act of Parliament)

शुद्धिपत्र -2
CORRIGENDUM – 2

कार्यालय परिसर के प्रस्ताव के लिए अनुरोध (आरएफपी), जी-ब्लॉक, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, मुंबई में
Request for Proposal (RFP) for Acquiring Office Premises in
G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai

संदर्भ : नैबफिड/प्रशासन/आरएफपी/2025-26/02 दिनांक 13.08.2025
 Ref: NaBFID/Admin/RFP/2025-26/02 dated 13.08.2025

Date of release of Corrigendum: August 28, 2025:

Sr. No.	RFP Clause and Page No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1.	वाणिज्यिक बोलियां खोलना Opening of Commercial Bids (Page no 3 of the RFP)	12 सितम्बर, 2025, को 1500 बजे। तकनीकी और वाणिज्यिक मूल्यांकन के आधार पर सफल बोलीदाता के नाम की घोषणा वाणिज्यिक बोली खोलने के 3 कार्य दिवसों के भीतर की जाएगी। September 12, 2025, at 1500 Hrs. Name of successful Bidder based on technical and commercial evaluation will be announced within 3 working Days of opening the Commercial Bid.	12 सितम्बर, 2025, को 1500 बजे। तकनीकी और वाणिज्यिक मूल्यांकन के आधार पर सफल बोलीदाता के नाम की घोषणा वाणिज्यिक बोली खोलने के 7 कार्य दिवसों के भीतर की जाएगी। September 12, 2025, at 1500 Hrs. Name of successful Bidder based on technical and commercial evaluation will be announced within 7 working Days of opening the Commercial Bid.